ndThe company's securi�es got listed on NSE and BSE and trading of such securi�es started w.e.f 2  April, 2018. Hence 

presently status of the company is an Indian non–Government, Listed Public Limited Company limited by shares.

Share Capital

Ÿ Present Share Capital

At present the Authorised Share capital of the company is Rs.14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Only) comprising    

of 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only). While the paid up share capital  

of the company is Rs.12,30,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Thirty Lakhs )comprising of 1,23,00,000 (One Crore Twenty  

Three Lakhs ) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only).

Ÿ Bonus issue, rights issue, private placements etc
       During the financial year, the company has not issued any equity shares. No bonus shares were issued during the year.
       Further, the company has not issued and allo�ed securi�es by way of private placement.